The Corporation of the City of Kawartha Lakes
Agenda
Roads Task Force Meeting

RT2024-03
Tuesday, October 15, 2024
1:00 P.M.
Council Chambers
City Hall
26 Francis Street, Lindsay, Ontario K9V 5R8

Members:

Councillor Mike Perry
Councillor Pat Warren
Councillor Ron Ashmore
Councillor Eric Smeaton

Accessible formats and communication supports are available upon request. The City of Kawartha
Lakes is committed to accessibility for persons with disabilities. Please contact
Agendaltems@kawarthalakes.ca if you have an accessible accommodation request.
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2.2

2.3

41

4.2

5.1

6.1

6.2

Call to Order

Administrative Business

Adoption of Agenda

Declaration of Pecuniary Interest

Adoption of Minutes from Previous Meeting
Deputations

Deferred Business

RT2024-03.4.1

RT2024-02.5.1 Roads 101 Presentation - Continuation
Bryan Robinson, Director of Public Works
Juan Rojas, Director of Engineering and Corporate Assets

RT2024-03.4.2

RT2024-02.5.2 - Review of Latest Updates to 5 Year Roads Plan
New Business

RT2024-03.5.1

Roads Database
Bryan Robinson, Director of Public Works

Petitions

RT2024-03.6.1

Petition Regarding a Request for the Resurfacing of Lightning Point Road
Note: This is an electronic petition with 28 signatures

RT2024-03.6.2

Petition Regarding a Request for the Resurfacing of County Road 41
Note: A complete copy of the petition with 108 signatures is available at the City
Clerk's Office for viewing

Other Business



Adjournment
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