The Corporation of the City of Kawartha Lakes Agenda Roads Task Force Meeting

RT2024-03
Tuesday, October 15, 2024
1:00 P.M.
Council Chambers
City Hall
26 Francis Street, Lindsay, Ontario K9V 5R8

Members:

Councillor Mike Perry Councillor Pat Warren Councillor Ron Ashmore Councillor Eric Smeaton

Accessible formats and communication supports are available upon request. The City of Kawartha Lakes is committed to accessibility for persons with disabilities. Please contact Agendaltems@kawarthalakes.ca if you have an accessible accommodation request.

1.	Call to Order
2.	Administrative Business
2.1	Adoption of Agenda
2.2	Declaration of Pecuniary Interest
2.3	Adoption of Minutes from Previous Meeting
3.	Deputations
4.	Deferred Business
4.1	RT2024-03.4.1
	RT2024-02.5.1 Roads 101 Presentation - Continuation Bryan Robinson, Director of Public Works Juan Rojas, Director of Engineering and Corporate Assets
4.2	RT2024-03.4.2
	RT2024-02.5.2 - Review of Latest Updates to 5 Year Roads Plan
5.	New Business
5.1	RT2024-03.5.1
	Roads Database Bryan Robinson, Director of Public Works
6.	Petitions
6.1	RT2024-03.6.1
	Petition Regarding a Request for the Resurfacing of Lightning Point Road Note: This is an electronic petition with 28 signatures
6.2	RT2024-03.6.2
	Petition Regarding a Request for the Resurfacing of County Road 41 Note: A complete copy of the petition with 108 signatures is available at the City Clerk's Office for viewing
7.	Other Business

8. Adjournment